1 2	205-032023
3	RESOLUTION: Authorize Acceptance of \$100,000 Grant from N.E.W. Mental Health Connection to cover the costs of a Suicide Prevention Coordinator
5	
6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, the Public Health Department employs a Suicide Prevention Coordinator; and
8	WHEREAS, in the past, this position has been supported by a combination of funds from a community
9	partner and a grant from the Medical College of Wisconsin for which the Public Health Department is the fiscal agent;
10	and
11	WHEREAS, the funding for this position is being taken over by N.E.W Mental Health Connection; and
12	WHEREAS, N.E.W. Mental Health Connection has agreed to provide \$100,000 to cover the cost of a Suicide
13	Prevention Coordinator.
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it authorizes
15	approval to accept \$100,000 from N.E.W Mental Health Connection to cover the costs of the Suicide Prevention
16	Coordinator.
17	
18	Fiscal Note: Acceptance of this \$100,000 grant from N.E.W. Mental Health Connection will not change the budget
19	for this project. Grant funds will replace other revenue sources to support program expenditures which are already
20	budgeted.
21	
22	Respectfully submitted by:
23	BOARD OF HEALTH
24	Commission Vote: 5-0
25	
26	Respectfully submitted by:
27	PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
28	Commission Vote: 5-0
29	
30	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership
31	
32	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
33	
34	
35	Jonathan D. Doemel
36 37	Winnebago County Executive